A

Ay
NI

UNIVERSITA
DEGLI STUDI
DI BERGAMO

()
o
3
m
z
»
2

DATA E LUOGO

11" - 13t february

2022

Rifugio Ratti-Cassin,
Piani di Bobbio,
Barzio (LC)

ORGANIZERS
F. Cinnirella
S. Galletta
E. Manzoni
M. Reisinger

Department
of Economics

17.00
17.05

17.50
18.20

18.50
20.00

8.30
9.00
9.30
10.00
17.05
17.50

18.20

18.50

18.50

8.00
8.30

9.30
17.05

34 Advances in Economics
Winter Symposium

Friday, February 11*"
Welcome Address

Francesco Drago - Keynote 1 - “Intergenerational mobility and
latent factor models”

Session Empirics |

Pedro Trivin - “The Wealth Effect over the Business Cycle”
Piera Bello - “Self-image bias and underrepresentation of
women in academia”

Sergio Galletta - “Media Slant is Contagious”

Dinner
Saturday, February 12"

Session Empirics Il

Elona Harka - “Books Go Public: The Consequences of
Monastic Libraries Expropriation on Innovation”

Marcello Puca - “At the Roots of Gender Violence: the Role
of Culture and Expectations”

Luigi Moretti -“Railway development and population
agglomeration in a simple economy”

Skiing break

Markus Reisinger - Keynote 2 - “The Competitive Effect of
Mergers with Cournot Competition”

Session Theory

Raffaele Fiocco - “Collusion through debt and managers”
Elena Manzoni - “On the transmission of guilt aversion and
the evolution of trust”

Michele Bisceglia - “Screening Consumers through Return Time
Windows”

Dinner
Saturday, February 12

Session Applied Economics

Davide Scotti - “The Effects of Code Sharing on Air Fares in the
Intra-African Aviation Market”

Flavio Porta - “The air transportation impact on tourism in
Europe: A structural equation model”

Emilio Zanetti Chini - “Measuring Unobserved Strategic Judgment”
Christian Bontemps - Keynote 3 - “Ex-post evaluation of the

American Airlines-US Airways merger: a structural approach”



