



## **3<sup>rd</sup> Advances in Economics Winter Symposium**

DATA E LUOGO		Friday, February 11 <sup>th</sup>
11 <sup>th</sup> - 13 <sup>th</sup> february	17.00	Welcome Address
2022	17.05	Francesco Drago - Keynote 1 - "Intergenerational mobility and latent factor models"  Session Empirics I
Rifugio Ratti-Cassin,	17.50 18.20	<b>Pedro Trivin</b> - "The Wealth Effect over the Business Cycle" <b>Piera Bello</b> - "Self-image bias and underrepresentation of women in academia"
Piani di Bobbio,	18.50	Sergio Galletta - "Media Slant is Contagious"
Barzio (LC)	20.00	Dinner
		Saturday, February 12 <sup>th</sup>
ORGANIZERS	8.30	Session Empirics II  Elona Harka - "Books Go Public: The Consequences of  Monastic Libraries Expropriation on Innovation"
F. Cinnirella	9.00	Marcello Puca - "At the Roots of Gender Violence: the Role of Culture and Expectations"
S. Galletta E. Manzoni	9.30	<b>Luigi Moretti -</b> "Railway development and population agglomeration in a simple economy"
	10.00	Skiing break
M. Reisinger	17.05	Markus Reisinger - Keynote 2 - "The Competitive Effect of Mergers with Cournot Competition"  Session Theory
	17.50	Raffaele Fiocco - "Collusion through debt and managers"
	18.20	<b>Elena Manzoni -</b> "On the transmission of guilt aversion and the evolution of trust"
	18.50	Michele Bisceglia - "Screening Consumers through Return Time Windows"
	18.50	Dinner
		Saturday, February 12 <sup>th</sup>
	8.00	Session Applied Economics  Davide Scotti - "The Effects of Code Sharing on Air Fares in the Intra-African Aviation Market"
	8.30	Flavio Porta - "The air transportation impact on tourism in Europe: A structural equation model"
	9.30 17.05	Emilio Zanetti Chini - "Measuring Unobserved Strategic Judgment" Christian Bontemps - Keynote 3 - "Ex-post evaluation of the American Airlines-US Airways merger: a structural approach"